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Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee

SHNERIFE o SALL - LUSIY oREbLk!
William O: 1d, III, Married

f Commormsealthys,

Mortgage Company of America, L,P.

26 _of 1993 E.D.  NO,__ 338 of 1993 J.D. DATE OF SALF__Benkruptcy
DOCKET & LEVY B7wpe7= $ 25 e
SERVICE JC D L2
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0STING HANDBILLS _—
4ILEAG§ 5 2o
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHEFRITT OF COLUMBIA COYINTY
P e O IRT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 30

pAREISIRL N ILEEN
(TATY AR AR BLOOMSBUREG, PA 17015

{717} 78467100

May 10, 1993

Mr. louis P. Vitti, Esquire
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pa, 15219

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is CK#5647 in the amount of $489,35, which represents a refund from the
advanced cost of $750.00 for the Sheriffs Sale No. 26 of 1993 on William Oswald, TII.
As you probably know by now, the Defendant William Oswald, 11T has filed Bankruptey
to the No, 5-93-00898. This date, Deputy Dent called the Bankruptev Court and verified
this information. Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriffs Cost Sheet,

If you have anv questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,, )
at ““‘k-./

J.H., Derit
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

4 x; -f' ]

PIICYNF CORE HOLISE - 1, O, BOX 380 FERIEATRS I A FERANTS
7Y 305622 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 £17) 78487100

May 10, 1993

Press Fnterprise, Inc.
P.O, Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Kathy:

Please cancel any further advertising and work for the Sheriffs Sale No.
26 of 1993 E.D., You were asked to advertise the Oswald,I11T sale on June 3,
10 and 17th 1993,

If you have any questions, please contact us.
Y ot
Sincerelv,/ /
J.H, Der ( ‘

Deplity Sheriff




Mr, Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittasburgh, Pa. 15219

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, [R.

;! 1 I..J_' . h- _'-;'
SHERHT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
rHONE COHRT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 180 TEAIOI Teea iy
(717 784-19m BLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 (F17) 7R R

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL THI
OF PENNA,

NO. 26 of 1993 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTI0ON ~MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON Joarme Oswald

ON_Friday May 7, 1993 AT 8:20 AJM, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

.OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A CoPY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON

Joanne Oswald o, AT__RD{#2 Box 27, Millville, Pa, 17846
 BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING TIE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO

Joame Qswald-wife of defendant

SO ANSWERS: -

o
L

- I-:r fr
DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DEFORE ME
THIS rpih SHERIFF

. R s
pAY O (1]q, .. . 1993
b "'J .

| Mt} Vi QAR

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

© PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 1st MON. JAN. 1008




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SUERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 1 HOUR FHOSE
177 TRI-199% 1] ()OMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17Y 781 0y

Mr, Louis P, Vitti, Esquire '
1031 Fifth Avenue IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTN
OF PENNA.

NO. 26 of 1993 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION -MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE ON William Oswald, II1

ON Friday May 7, 1993 AT 8:20 AM, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED €OPY

OF THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
" REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE TUE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON
© William Oswald, II1 , AT__RD§2 Box 27, Millville, Pa. 17846

BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H. Dent

- SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
' SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 10

Joarme Oswald, Wife and adult in charge

DEPUTY SHERIFF
* SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME | i -
mis 7Y SHERIFF
CUDAY OF Tacs . . 1993
s ' P .
Lra QBE.

TAMI B, KLINE, PROTHONOTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY '

PROTH. & CLK. OF 8EV. counts
MY COMM. EX. 1st MON, JAN. 1938
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land
situate in the Township of Pine, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

f .

TRACT NO. l: BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the
northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Township Route No.542 to Township Route No. 536, said rebar being
623,32 feet distant on a course running north 82 degrees 34 -minutes
20 seconds west from anp old iron pin found at the southeasterly
corner of lands now ofkfofﬁerly of Daniel and Sandra Thomas;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman, the
following courses and distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutes 40
seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar set:

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds east, 208.71
feet to an iron rebar set:

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208.71
feet to an iron rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of the
afeorementicned Legislative Route No. 19061; o

THENCE along said right-of-way, south 72 degrees 03 minu-
tes 20 seconds west, 208,71 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,000 acres of land in all. All of the above
mentioned bearings are based on the True North Meridian. This
desciption was prepared from draft of survey made by Richard E.
Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated August 13, 1979,

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated August 29, 1979, and recorded
in the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383, granted and
conveyed unto Bruce B. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wife, and
about to be conveyed to William Oswald, III.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536, said
rebar being at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J, Thomas;

THENCE alcng the Easterly line of lands of said Thomas,
North 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron
rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands of said Thomas;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman,
north 60 degrees 51 minutes 00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an iron
rebhar setb;

THENCE through lands of same, south 17 degreces 5§ minutes
40 seconds east, 224.24 feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerly
right-of-way of the aforementicned Legislative Route No. 19061 ;



THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19061, south 63 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds west; 8.70
feet to a point; _

. THENCE along same, South 69 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds
West, 102.46 feet te the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.548 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 2 as shown on draft prepared by Richard E.
Fisher, R...S., dated-March.10, 1980, and revised .April-12, .1980,

TRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly
right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19061 leading from
Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No. 536, said
rebar being at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands
of Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE alcng the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No, 19061, south 73 degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds west, 97.17
feet to an iron rebar set at the southwesterly corner of Lot No, 4,
now or about to be conveyed to Timothy J. and Sandra D. Stair;

L F

THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 4, now or about
to be conveyed to said Stair, North 16 degrees 21 minutes 40
seconds west, 208,63 feet to an ircn rebar set at the Northeasterly
corner of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to said Stair;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penman,
North 73 degrees 38 minutes 20 seconds east, 91.14 feet to an iron
rebar at the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 1 of lands of Bruce D.
and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE alcong the westerly line of lands of said Thomas,
South 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208.71 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0,452 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 3 as shown on draft prepared be Richard E.
Fisher, R.S., dated March 10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and therecut unto the
Grantors herein, all the right, title and interest in and to all
the minerals located on the aforedescribed premises.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W, Penman and Betty J.
Penman, his wife, by their Deed dated May 23, 1980, and recorded in
the Office for the Recording of Deeds in and for Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 297, at page 1056, granted and conveyed
unto Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wife, and about to bhe
conveyved to William Oswald, III.



HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as RD 2, Box 27,
Millville, Pennsylvania  17846.

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07.

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy D.
Thomas, his wife, granted and conveyed unto William Oswald, III, by
their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and recorded May 5, 1989 in Deed Book
Volume 428, page 434.

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the property of wWilliam Oswald, IIZI,
married, at the suit of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Commonwealth Mortgage Company of America, L. P., on Judgment No. 93
CV 338.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF COMMONWEALTH IN THE COURT OF COMMON

MORTGAGE COMPANY OF AMERICA, L.P., PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

V3.
No. 93 gy 138 Term 19

WILLTAM OSWALD, ITI, MARRIED, q"), ﬁf_g A

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE )

Commolnwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically describe property below):

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp. s, Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1! containing 1.000
acres of land in all. Trzct No. 2 containing 0.548 acres of land in all and
being Lot No. 2. Tract Nc. 3 containing 0.452 acres of land in all and being
Lot No. 3. HET a dwg. k/a RD 2, Box 27, Millville, PA. Parcel #29-14-11-07,

Amount Due $ 80,299,38

Interest from 3/1/93 thru sale &
(Perdiem interest @ $20.54)
Total s

Plus costs §

as endorsed.,_ﬁ,_.,.}%-' N Y Lo \r. .

T3 < ST Y 545" sepd Y.
il G NE N S T AN A i : LY T LTS
I I - Y Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cdurt

\ Voo e Yy

SN M S A e TR of Columbia County, Fenna.

o7 (.

— o B
Dated U“”" {5 “'4:§3

(SEAL} T By:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, L.P.,

Plaintiff

vVS. : KNO. 93 CV 338

WILLIAM CSWALD, TIII,
married,

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al. , Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property
located at RD #2, Box 27, Millville, Pennsylvania 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

William Oswald, IIT RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 1784§6

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

William Oswald, III RD 2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Beneficial Consumer Discount 44 W. Broad Street
Company Hazeltcn, PA 18201

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

Name Address ({Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

none

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Pine Twp. c/0 Township Supervisors

and Deling. Water & Sewage Pine Twp., PA 17846

Commonwealth of PA -Dpw P.0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

{ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED)



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

e

! ; . r ‘ -
April 7, 1993 ij R P
Date Lowts P. Vikds? Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



i
§

-~

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF :
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF

AMERICA, L.P., :
Plaintiff :

vs. : NO. 93 CVv 338
WILLTAM OSWALD, III, :
married, :
Defendant. :
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of
nmy knowledge, information and belief, the Defendant(s), is/are the
owners of the real property that the Plaintiff seeks to execute on.
That the Defendants' last known address is RD #2, Box 27,

Millville, PA 17846.

Ny

Lot P, Vitti,/Esquire

SWORN TC and subscribed
before me this 7th day of
April, 1993.

\\

\\_ ﬁ;j A ‘\ \ ﬁhﬁkm\vb | ,\Ni_t."

Nothry Public

)

Nedarial Seal
- Ann M. Gerzales, Notary Public
Pil"‘”‘Ul"C'} Alecheny Cotinty
My Commission Expires Aug. 17, 1808

Member, Fennsylvania Association of NoEnes



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., ASSIGNEE OF
COMMONWEALTH MORTGAGE COMPANY OF
AMERICA, L.P.,

LT Y

Plaintiff

vs. NO. 93 Cv 338

WILLIAM QOSWALD, ITT1,
married,

ke e

Defendant.
AFFIDAVIT

I, Louis P. vitti, being the appropriate representative of the
Plaintiff above-captioned, hereby certify, depose and say that I am
advised and therefore believe to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief, that the Sheriff Sale in the above-
menticned case is not in violation of Section 404C of House Bill
500 enacted into law in December, 1983. Said Sheriff Sale is not
in violation as it is either, (a) a vacant property which is non-
owner occupied, nor is it the principal residence of the mortgagor;
(b) said mortgage is insured by the Federal Heousing Administration
under Title 2 of the National Housing Act; (c¢) judgment upon which

this sale is based is not founded on a mortgage instrument.

fugi
,‘Lou:,«éf P. ;J.,-f Esquire
H¥brney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 7th day of

“April, 1993.

T R T
Notary Public

Notarial Seg
ArnM. Gonzales, Notg Hﬂc
thmh%mmw
My Commissian Expires Aug 17 1896

Member, Pennsytvania Assocaton of Ngtarics




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO: WILLIAM QOSWALD, ITI
RD #2, Box 27
Millville, PA 17846

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution
igssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there
will be exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County on
, at M., the following
described real estate, of which William Oswald, TII is owners or
reputed owners:

3 tracts of land, Pine Twp., Columbia Cty., PA. Tract No. 1
containing 1.000 acres of land in all. Tract No. 2 containing
0.548 acres of land in all and being Lot No. 2. Tract No. 3
containing 0.452 acres of land in all and being Lot No. 3. HET a
dwg. known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, Pa. Parcel #29-14-11-07.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the
mortgage foreclosure action of Fleet Mortgage Corp., et al. vs.
William Cswald, III at No. 93 CV 338 in the amount of $80,299.38.

Ciaims against property must be filed at the Office of the
Sheriff before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff
before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale
must be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten {10)
days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the
Office of the Sheriff.



Attached hereto is a copy of the Writ of Execution. It has
been issued because there is a judgment against you. Tt may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may
have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights you must act promptly.

YOU SEOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and
the loss of your property. In order to exercise those rights,
prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to
help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale
by filing, before the sale occurs, a petition to open or strike the
judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the
Court any defense or objection you might have within twenty (20)
days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment
cpened in you promptly file a petition with the Court alleging a
valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale
would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mcrtgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if
the Sheriff has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint
and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty
(20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise
this right, vyou would have to file a petition to strike the
judgment.



.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or
delay the execution and the Sheriff's Sale if you can show a defect
in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal
or equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set
aside if the property is sold for a grossly inadequate price or if
there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right,
you should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before
the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The Sheriff
will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed
within ten (10) days from the date when the Schedule of
Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

ude A igr

£

Douts VItti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
1031 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412} 281-1725




VARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHERIE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
reht Ot HOURE . P, O, ROY 380 T IOUR P
b ¥:.  BLLL R OOMSRUIRG, FA 1818 . (207) 1 Rann

CPRESSZENTERPRIGK
| ackawanna Avenoe
Rloomshurg, PA 17815

Mate:  May 5, 1993

Re: Sherifl’'s Sale Advertising H%Les
Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assigneé o

Comomeealth Mortgage Conpany

of America, L.P. .. ve. .. Milligm Oswald, IIT

o, 26 ©0f1993 i Moo 338 of 1993 iy

toar Sir:

Please advertise Lhe enclosed SHERIFF SALE on Lhe followlng dales:

fst week  June 3, 1993 -
2l woek . June 10, 1993 —
Jrd week  JUNE 17, 1993

Feol free to contact me 1t you have any questions,

Respectful ly,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sherirf



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

P ala

SHERIIF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. ROX 380 29 HOUR PRONT
717 784-1971 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (FI7) 781 6

Date: May 5, 1993

Tfo: Mr, William Oswald, IIT
RDYFZ Box 27
—Millville Pa 37846 e

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Comomweal th Mortgage Conpany of

Re: America, L.P, ) Vs, Williamn Ogwald, TIiI
No: 26 . of 1993 kD No: 338 - of 1993 b
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
ctaims against this property, notify this offlce TMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Jale A

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FINONF COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 _ 2t HOUR FITONT
717} 7841991 BIOOMSBURG, FA 17885 717) 7463
Date:  May 5, 1993 )

To: Beneficial Consumer Discount Corpany
44 W, Broad Street:
Hazleton;+a 1820k -

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignec of
Commorwealth Mortgage Company of

Re: Arverica, L.P. - V5. VWilliam Oswald, IIT
No: 26 of 1993 D No: 338 of 1993 gp
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to comlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMIL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 300 P 1O PYfOeF
717 7A4-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 7B1 h 0D

Date: tay 5, 1993

To: _ Tax_Collector of Pine Twp.
and Deling. Water & Sewage
—~cfo-Fownship—Supervisors— -
Pine Twp,, Pa, 17846

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assiynee of
Commomeeal th Mortgage Company of

Re: america. L.P. _ VS. William Oswald, III o o
No: 26 of 1993 gD No: 338 of 1993 g
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, |R.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

MYINE COAUIRT HOUSF - P. Q. BOX 380 4 HOUR Moy
1217) 784191 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (P17 7816300

ate: May 5, 1993

To: Commormealth of Pa,
DPW
P07 Box- 86— e
Harrisburg, Pa, 17105

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assipgnee of
Commornseal th Mortgage Compauny of

RE :MCBL'_L.P . e "“‘_"JS . Williaﬂl Oswa]_d ’__l].:_}__‘_____.... o
No: 26 of 1993 &N No: 338 of 1993
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme}, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O, 8BOX 380 24 IO PO
717 784-1991 BIOOMSSURG, PA 17815 {7171 705 GIHE

Date: _ UVay __) ]993

To: _Mr., Stephen Brandwene
Deputy Attorney General =~
Fourth and Walmut Sts.
[-Iarrmhm*g,?a 1712U

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Commmorwealth Mortgage Colrpaﬂy of £q1s
_Amerien . tnPs ¥S. William Oswald, TIil o

No: 26 of 1993 b No: 338 of 1993 gp

Re:

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PMHINF COURSF HOUSE - P. O. ROX 3380 T4 U0 PRI
717) 784-19M BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 7RS4 Lot

llate: “Ely 3 2 199:_1

fo: Comorwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
— - Puresu-ef-Acecownto-Sett lement
P.0. Box 2055 _
Harrlehurg JPa, T7I0h

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of
Re: C()nmme‘ili_h Ihrtpape (J()mpanv of. s, william Oswald, T1I

No: 26 of 1993  ED No: 338 . of __19?%“ Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERWF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHIINE COURT HOWSE - P, O, BOX 180 HAHNIR PHEOSNY
717 7R4-191) BIOOMSBURG, PA 170815 (7171 7A%.6100

ate: May 5, 1993_W_m

Ta: 1IRS
P.0. Box 12050
“Phﬂ&de@waﬁlgma

_Attention: S[)ECld]_ Prrx_edure Funetion

Fleet Mortpage Corp,, Assignee of
Lomomwealth Mortgage (Jompcmv of

Re America, LD T NS, William Oswald, 11}
No: 26 __of 1993 i No: 338 ____ur___}‘_??‘! _
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upceming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify-this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions you may have.

Respectfully,
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the
Writ of Execution and list of
recorded lien holders
Harry A. Roadarwel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHIRIFF OF CQLUMBIA COUNTY
PIEOE COURT JIOUSE - P, O. BOX 300 1 HOTR Pt
17 Tng- 11 RIOOMSBURG, PA 17015 1717 T84 600

Date:  May 5, 1993

To: ___Small Business Administration

20 N, Pennsylvania Ave.

_ WllLeq -Barre, Pa. 18?01

Fleet Mortpage Corp., Assignee of
Commormeal th Mbrtpage (tmpﬂny of

Re: 4 iin 1 D ys.  Willigm Oswald, TII
No:__ 26 _of 1993 gy N of 1993 L
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me with any questions you may havo.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia Counly



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFERITF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HIGUSE - P, O. BOX 280 ER ST LA TR: W T IATNT S
717} 7R4-1991 BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 1717) 7RY 610)

Date:  May 5, 1993

To: Office of F,A.L.R,
Departnent of Public WelTire
PO Box 8016 . . . __
_Harrisburg,Pa, 1?10)

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assipnee of
Re.(xxnmﬂmealth Mbrtgage Cmqrnnrof

: ey Vs, William Oswald, 111 o
No: 26 ° of 1993  p No: 338 of 1993
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PIMONE CIMIRT HOUSE - P, O, BOYX 380 OO0 TRy
717 1991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 17173 ZRE.G WD
Jate: _May 5, 1993

To: Mrs, Debra Piatt
“Ping Township Tax UollecFor
BRIY Bowe 65 .
Bentcrn Pd. ]7814

Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignec of
R Commonweal th Ifbrtpane Corpany of
e —America, L.P, e o ¥5._ Willism Oswald 131

No: 26 ol 1993 31 No: 338 of 1993 o

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, nolify shis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Note: P’leqqe send any and all unpai d
Tax's to the Sheriffs Office and
if tie J?i%ehtdk?ilm"?;ﬁ’ your Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
roney wi e costected. Sheriff of Columbia County
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SHERIFF'S& SALF,

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EAECUTION N0, 26 OF 1993 E.D. 1SSUED OUT OF 1% COURT =
OF COMDN PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PURLIC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY 7O THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THF SHERIFE'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY JUNE 24, 1993
10:00 AM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE GAID DAY, ALl THE RIGHT, TITLE AND TIILEREST OF 11K DESCRIRED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF 1LAND:

ALL THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the 'Town-
ship of Pine, County of Columbia and State of Permsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

TRACT 1O, 1: BEGINHNING at an iron rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of leg-
Islative Route No. 19061 leading from Township Route No. 542 to Township Route No.
536, said rebar being 623,32 feet distant on a course running north 82 degrees 34
minutes 20 seconds west from an old iron pin found at the southeasterly corner of
lands now or formerly of Daniel and Sandra Thomas:

THENCE through lands of Tarue W. and Betty J. Perman, the following courses and
distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds west:, 208,71 feel to an iron
rebhar set;

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds east, 208,71 feet to an iron rebar
set;

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minules 40 seconds east, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar
set. on the northerly right-of-wavy of the aforementioned Legislative Route No, 19061

THENCE along said right-of-way, south 72 deprees 03 minutes 20 seconds west, 208,71
feet to the place of BEGINNING,

CONTAINING 1,000 acres of land in all. All of the above mentioned bearings are
based on the True North Meridian. This description was prepared from draft of
survey made by Richard E. Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated August 13, 1979,

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W, Perman and Betty J, Perman, his wife, by
their Deed dated August 29, 1979, and recorded in the 0ffice for the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383,
granted and conveyed unto Bruce D, Thomas and Kathy J, Thomas, his wife, and about
to be conveved to William Oswald, 11T,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Hortherly right-of-way of legisiative
Route No. 19061 leading from Pennsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route No,
536, said rebar being at the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 1 of other lands of
Bruce D. and Kathy .J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Easterly line of lands of said Thomas, North 17 degrees 56 mimues
40 seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands
of said Thomas;

THENCE  through lands of Larue W. and Betty J. Penmm, north 60 degrees 51 minutes
00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE through lands of same, south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 224,24
feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerlv right-of-way of the aforementioned
Legislative Route No. 19061;

THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Tegislative Route No, 19061, south
63 degrees 08 minutes 00 seconds west, 8,70 feet to a point;

THENCE along same, South 69 deprees 14 minutes 00 seconds West, 102,46 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.



CNTAINING 0.548 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No. 2 as shown om draft prepared by Richard E. Fisher, R.S.. dated March
10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980.

IRACT NO. 3: BEGINNING at an ivon rebar on the Noriherly right-of-way of Tepislat i
Route No. 19061 leading from Pemmsylvania Traffic Route No. 47 to Towmship Ronte

No. 536, said rebar being at the southesterly corner of 1ot No. 1 of other lands of
Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thoms;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Tegislative Route No, 1906t , south 77}
degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds west, 97.17 feet to an itom rebar set at the somh-
westerly comer of Lot No. 4, now or about to be comveyed to Timothy 1. and Sandra
D. Stair; _

THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 4, now or about: to be conveyved fo sail
Stair, North 16 degrees 21 minntes 40 seconds west, 208.63 feet to an iron rebar
set at the Northeasterly corner of Lot No, 4, now or about to be comveved to said
Stair; -

THENCE through lands of larue W. and Betty JJ. Perunn, North 71 degrees 38 minutes
20 seconds east, 91.14 feet: to an iron rebar at the northwesterlv cormer of Tof
No. 1 of lands of Bruce D. and ¥athv J, Thoms;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands of said Thems, Sotth 17 deprees 56 mitnif oo
40 seconds east, 208,71 feel to the place of BEGIINING

CONTAINING 0.452 acres of lamd in all.

BEING Lot No. 3 as shown on draft prepared be Richard E, Fisher
March 10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980,

.S, dated
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EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and fhereout unlo the Grantors hevetn, al! 1he
right, title and interest in and to all the minerals located om the aforedescrild
premises,

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W, Penman and Betty J. Permem, his wife, by
their Deed dated May 23, 1980, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia Coumty, Permsylvania, in Deed Book 297, at: page 1056,
granted and conveyed unto Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wile, and atvant
to be conveyed to William Oswald, 111,

HAVING erected thereom a dwelling known as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, Permsvivanina
17846,

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07.

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. 'Thomas and Kathy D, Thomne, his wifle, prant-
ed and conveyed unto William Oswald, III, by their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and
recorded May 5, 1989 in Deed Book Volume 428, page 434,

SETZED IN EXECUTION as the properiv of Uillianm Oswald, 111, marrvied, al the suil
of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of Commommeealth Mortgage Company of Amervica, 1.
P., on Judgment No, 93 CV 338,

NOTICE 1S HEREDY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) davs after the sale, {ile a Schediile of Dintrib-
ution in his office, where the same will be available for inspectimm and that
distribution will be made in accordmmce with the Schedule imless excoptioma are
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF GALE, Balmwee
cash or certified check within eight: (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Shoriff of Columbia Cowmty,
HARRY A, ROADARMFL, .Ir,
Sheriff of Columbia Comty

Louis P, Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiffl



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF FdiCULTON 10, 26 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF 1HE COURT
OF COMMDON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY , TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILI. BE EXPOSED TO PURBLC
SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUICRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S
OFFICE, COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY ,

THURSDAY JUNE 24, 1993
10:00 AM.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SALD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TTTTE AND THIEREST OF THF DESCRTBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCELS OF LAND:

ALL THOSE THREE (3) CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Town-
ship of Pine, County of Columbia and State of Pernsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the northerly right-of-way of Teg-
1slative Route No. 19061 leading from Township Route No. 542 to Tovmship Route No,
536, said rebar being 623.32 feet: distant on a course running north 82 degrees 34
minutes 20 seconds west from an old iron pin found at the southeasterly corner of
lands now or formerly of Daniel and Sandra Thomas;

THENCE through lands of Larue W. and. Betty J. Penman, the following courses and
distances: north 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds west, 208,71 feet to an iron
rebar set;

THENCE north 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds east, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar
set;

THENCE south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 208.71 feet: to an iron rebar
set ont the northerly right-of-wav of the aforementiocned Legislative Route No. 19061 ;

THENCE along said right-of-wav, south 72 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds west, 208.71
feet to the place of REGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.000 acres of land in all. All of the above mentioned bearings are
based on the True North Meridian. This description was prepared from draft of
survey made by Richard E, Fisher, R.S. No. 23643-E, dated August 13, 1979,

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Perman and Betty J. Perman, his wife, by
their Deed dated August 29, 1979, and recorded in the Office Ffor the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book 294, at page 383,
granted and conveyed unto Bruce D, Thomas and Kathy .J. Thowas, his wife, and about
to be conveyed to William Oswald, TIT.

TRACT NO, 2: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative
Route No. 19061 leading from Permsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Tovmship Route No,
536, said rebar being at the southeasterly commer of Lot No. 1 of other lands of
Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Easterly line of lands of said Thomas, North 17 degrees 56 minutes
40 seconds west, 208.71 feet to an iron rebar at the northeasterly corner of lands
of said Thomas;

THENCE  through lands of Larue W. and Betty .J, Penman, north 60 degrees 51 minutes
00 seconds East, 113.09 feet to an iron rebar set;

THENCE through lands of same, south 17 degrees 56 minutes 40 seconds east, 224,24
feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of the aforementioned
Legislative Route No. 19061;

THENCE along the northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No, 19061, south
63 degrees 08 minutes 00 secends west, 8,70 feet to a point;

THENCE along same, South 69 degrees 14 minutes 00 seconds West, 102.46 feet to the
place of BEGINIING.



QONTAINING 0,548 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No, 2 as shown on draft prepared by Richard E., Fisher, R.S., dated March
10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980.

TRACT NOQ. 3: BEGINNING at an iron rebar on the Northerly right-of-way of legislative
Route No. 19061 leading from Pemmsylvania Traffic Route No. 42 to Township Route

No. 536, said rebar being at the southesterly comer of Lot No. 1 of other lands of
Bruce D. and Kathy J. Thomas;

THENCE along the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No, 19061, south 73
degrees 17 minutes 20 seconds west, 97.17 feet to an iron rebar set at the south-
westerly corner of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to Timothy J. and Sandra
D. Stair;

THENCE along the Easterly line of Lot No. 4, now or about to be conveved to said
Stair, North 16 degrees 2] minutes 40 seconds west, 208,63 feet to an iron rebar
set at the Northeasterly corner of lot No. 4, now or about to be conveyed to said
Stair;

THENCE through lands of Larue W, and Betty J. Perman, North 73 degrees 38 minutes
20 seconds east, 91.14 feet to an iron rebar at the northwesterly corner of Lot
No. 1 of lands of Bruce D, and Kathv J. Thomas;

THENCE along the westerly line of lands of said Thomas, South 17 degrees 56 minutes
40 seconds east, 208,71 feet to the place of BEGINNING

CONTAINING 0.452 acres of land in all.

BEING Lot No, 3 as shown on draft prepared be Richard E. Fisher, R.5., dated
March 10, 1980, and revised April 12, 1980,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom and t:rleremjt wmto the Grantors herein, all the
right, title and interest in and to all the minerals located on the aforedescribed
premises.

BEING THE SAME premises which Larue W. Penman and Betty J, Perman, his wife, by
their Deed dated May 23, 1980, and recorded in the Office for the Recording of
Deeds in and for Columbia Coumty, Pemsylvania, in Deed Book 297, at page 10506,
granted and conveyed unto Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy J. Thomas, his wife, and about
to be conveyed to William Oswald, III,

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling knowm as RD 2, Box 27, Millville, Pennsylvania
17846,

PARCEL # 29-14-11-07,

BEING the same premises which Bruce D. Thomas and Kathy D. Thomas, his wife, grant-
ed and conveved unto William Oswald, III, bv their Deed dated May 5, 1989 and
recorded May 5, 1989 in Deed Book Volurme 428, page 434,

SEIZED IN EXECUTION as the propertv of William Oswald, TII, married, at the suit
of Fleet Mortgage Corp., Assignee of Comrorseealth Mortgage Company of America, L.
P., on Judgment No. 93 CV 338,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff
will, not later than thirty (30) davs after the sale, file a Schedule of Distrib-
ution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and that
distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule imless exceptions arve
filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance
cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A, ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

louis P, Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



